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EO
RECEIPT OF REMAINS

DISTRIBUTION CENTER #13 SFPE OAKLAND ARMY BASE ROUTINE 19 APRIL 1949
OAKLAND 14 CALIFORNIA - GRAVES

REMAINS CONSIGNED To:

SUPERINTENDENT

GOLDEN GATE NATIONAL CEMETERY

SAN BRUNO CALIFORNIA

REMAINS OF LATE suy CORPORAL VAL K O KANE USAGF 19048015 WILL BE DE-

LIVERED TO YOU BY GOVERNMENT HEARSE AT APPROXIMATELY NINE THIRTY AM

TWENTY SIX APRIL BY THIS DISTRIBUTION CENTER ACCOMPANIED BY MILI-

TARY ESCORT. REQUEST YOU MAKE ARRANGEMENTS TO ACCEPT REMAINS UPON

DELIVERY AND THAT YOU IMMEDIATELY PASS THIS INFORMATION ON TO NEXT

OF KIN.

7. E. Hyll

F E HYLL
MAJOR QMC
ACTG CHIEF AGR DIV

FILE1 9 MAT 14 L E

9MAY 1949
MEMIS BRAIN XTRIATION

SRANCH
I, the undersigned, do hereby acknowledge receipt of the remains of the above-named deceased

this 26 (Day) day of april (Month) , 1949

GOLDEN GATE NATIONAL CEMETERY
IC

Sgt lar Witness (Escort))

n.Jadero(Consignee)

U.S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 16-54737-1Incl. REV QMC FORM MAR 48 1193 1932



REPATRIARANCH

RECORDS

MAY I 2 20 PM '49
MEMORIAL DIVISION



JSB Jap

DISINTERMENT DIRECTIVE
56.72

107DIRECTIVE NUMBER DATE
SECTION A-

4650 11918 15 11 48NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED

DAY MONTH YEAR
NAME SERIAL NUMBER GRADE ARM RACE RELIGION

0 KANE VAL K 19048015 CPL 1 1 1
CEMETERY PLOT ROW GRAVE DISPOSITION OF REMAINS

MARGRATEN HOLLAND PPP 9 205 9121 13CODE DIST. CTR.

SECTION B - CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN

NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN

GOLDEN GATE NATIONAL CEMETERY MARGARET J. O'KANE (WIDOW)

SAN BRUNO, CALIFORNIA 7305 NORTH EAST SISKUJAN SISKIYOU STREET

PORTLAND, OREGON

SECTION C — DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION

NAME SERIAL NUMBER GRADE DATE OF DEATH DATE DISTINTERRED

IDENTIFICATION TAG ON ORGANIZATION RELIGION IDENTIFICATION VERIFIED BY

REMAINS USAGF
MARKER

NAME AND TITLE

SECTION D — PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT

NATURE OF BURIAL CONDITION OF REMAINS

OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION

SEE ATTACHED SHEET
MINOR DISCREPANCIES (Prepare Discrepancy Report QMC Form 1194a for major discrepancies.)

REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKET

DATE BY
CASKET SEALED BY EMBALMER (Signature)

CASKET BOXED AND MARKED SHIPPING ADDRESS VERIFIED BY

DATE BY
I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and accomplished under my immediate supervision

and that the report above is correct. Managed

SIGNATURE OF AGRS INSPECTOR

REMARKS AND SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS

QMC FORM
REV 11 FEB 48 1194

5370



PM

RECORD OF CUSTODIAL TRANSFER

1. SHIPPED

FROM TOU.MO MARGRATES. HOLLAND AMB/HRP PORT, PINH 140

KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
TROCK

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE

CAPT.
WILLARD B M30mly OREN

7.2.49 Rwmilles EV 1949

2. SHIPPED

FROM TO

AGRC ANTWERP BELGIUM USAT HAIT VICTORY
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER

VC. 2
A. S. KIMBERLIN 1st. Lt. INF.

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE

R. D. MILLER, Lt. COL. T.C. a. S.7Km her LMAR

3. SHIPPED

FROM TO

2YPE
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE
SIGNATURE TRANSPORTATION OF RECEIVER Sangret OFFICER

DATE

3/15/49

4. SHIPPEDRI

FROM

NYPE
TO DCFF/3

KIND OF CONVEYANCE

SranSIGNATURE OF PREISCH DATE

NAME Gruph OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER V Reed SFC

DATE

IEUT. COLONEL, TC. MAR 171949
YORT TRANSPORTATION

OFFICER 5. SHIPPED

FROM TO

KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE

2AP 6. SHIPPED

FROM TO

KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE

7. SHIPPED

FROM TO

KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE



DISINTERMENT DIRECTIVE

DIRECTIVE NUMBER DATE
SECTION A-
NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED

DAY MONTH YEAR

NAME SERIAL NUMBER RANK ARM DATE OF DEATH

OKANE VAL K 19048015 CPL 1 DAY MONTH YEAR

CEMETERY DISPOSITION OF REMAINS

CODE DIST. PT.

PLOT ROW GRAVE COUNTRY CAUSE OF DEATH

PPP 9 205 MARGRATEN HOLLAND
SECTION B — CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN

NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN

SECTION C- DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION

NAME SERIAL NUMBER RANK DATE OF DEATH DATE DISTINTERRED

VAL K OKANE 19048015 CPL 20 SEPT 1948

IDENTIFICATION TAG ON ORGANIZATION RELIGION IDENTIFICATION VERIFIED BY

X REMAINS P FRITZ J TOLTZIEN

X MARKER 1/LT MI NAME AND TITLE

SECTION D — PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT

NATURE OF BURIAL CONDITION OF REMAINS CRUSHED SKULL. BODY COM-

O.D. UNIFORM. PLETE. DISARTICULATED. SMALL AMOUNT
OF DECOMPOSED FLESH.

OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION

NONE

MINOR DISCREPANCIES 1

NONE

REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKET

DATE 21 SEPTEMBER 1948 JULIUS E COOPER, EMBALMER
BY

CASKET SEALED BY EMBALMER (Signature)

JULIUS E COOPER JULIUS E COOPER.
CASKET BOXED AND MARKED ALL TAGS, PLATES &

THEODORE R ARMSTRONG MARKINGS VERIFIED BY:
DATE 21/9/48 BY IDENT. TECH. WILLARD B OWEN, CAPT., INF

I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and accomplished under my immediate supervision

and that the report above is correct.

WILLARD B OWEN, CAPT., INF
SIGNATURE OF GRS INSPECTOR

1 Prepare Discrepancy Report QMC Form 1194a for major discrepancies.

ewo USA1 as CERTIFY the original signatures on the No. copy 01 F -1194 concerned

QMC FORM AM
REV 15 MAR 46 1194

Pb



DECLASSIFIED IAW EO 13526

RECORD OF CUSTODIAL TRANSFER

1. SHIPPED

FROM TO

KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE

2. SHIPPED

FROM TO

KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE

3. SHIPPED

FROM TO

KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE

4. SHIPPED

FROM TO

KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE

5. SHIPPED

FROM TO

KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE

6. SHIPPED

FROM TO

KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE

7. SHIPPED

FROM TO

KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE



DECLASSIFIED IAW EO 13526

ROUTING MUNICATIONS CENTER. NO. .

JOINT EO

MESSAGE FORM Lul
SPACE ABOVE FOR COMMUNICATION CENTER

FROM: (Originator) DATE-TIME GROUP SECURITY CLASSIFICATION

CHF AGR DIV DIST CEI 13 SFPE OAB 19 APRIL 1949
PRECEDENCE FOR

ACTION TO: SUPERINTENDENT ACTION INFORMATION

ROUTINE
BOOK MESSAGE ORIGINAL MESSAGE

GOLDEN GATE NATIONAL CEMETERY CRYPTOPRECAUTION
MULTIPLE ADDRESS YES NO

SAN BRUNO CALIFORNIA REFERS TO MESSAGE BELOW
IDENTIFICATION CLASSIFICATION

INFORMATION TO:

- GRAVES -

REMAINS OF LATE CORPORAL VAL K 0 KANE USAGF 19048015 WILL BE DE-

LIVERED TO YOU BY GOVERNMENT HEARSE AT APPROXIMATELY NINE THIRTY AM

TWENTY SIX APRIL BY THIS DISTRIBUTION CENTER ACCOMPANIED BY MILI-

TARY ESCORT. REQUEST YOU MAKE ARRANGEMENTS TO ACCEPT REMAINS UPON

DELIVERY AND THAT YOU IMMEDIATELY PASS THIS INFORMATION ON TO NEXT

OF KIN.

F E HYLL
MAJOR QMC
ACTG CHIEF AGR DIV

GOLDEN GATE NATIONAL CEMETITY

SAN BRUND, CALIFORNIA

SECURITY CLASSIFICATION PAGE OF

DRAFTER'S NAME (and signature when required) RELEASING OFFICER'S SIGNATURE

IR. I. L. WELCH

SYMBOL TELEPHONE OFFICIAL TITLE

TCSFP - GRS ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER

SFPE Form No. 235 UTAFP-4158
26 Oct 48



.
GOLDEN GATE NATIONAL CEMETERY

SAN BRUNO, CALIFORNIA

TO: AGR DIV., SFPE, OAB, OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA

ATTN: MR. NAJOUR

DELIVER TUESDAY THE TWENTY SIXTH OF APRIL THE FOLLOWING REMAINS
TO THIS CEMETERY AT TIMES INDICATED:

0800

MANUEL, CHARLES A., 2 LT

MORGAN, LEO A., CPL

O'KANE, VAL K., CPL

PARLIN, DELMER Leg PFC

PETREE, LONNIE J., PFC

PORTER, JOSEPH E., PVT

1200

CROWLEY, DOUGLAS G., 1 LT

DAVIS, JOSEPH HENRY, PFC

GALLAGHER, JOHN G., PFC

LA PLANTE, LEONARD O., T/5

LEDESMA, FRANK, PVT

LUCERO, STEVE V., PVT

/s/ A. J. NETTKE,

SUPERINTENDENT



DECLASSIFIED IAW EO 13526

ACTG CHF AGRD SFPE OAB (GRAVES) 5 APR 49 ROUTINE

SUPERINTENDENT COURIER

GOLDEN GATE NATL CEMETERY

SAN BRUNO CALIFORNIA

FOLLOWING REMAINS ARE SCHEDULED FOR DELIVERY TO YOUR CEMETERY ON

26 APRIL 1949 AS INDICATED:

VAN SHPMT 0800 HRS.
FOR BURIAL THIS DATE

MANUEL, CHARLES A., 2 LT NY-027-R

MORGAN, LEO A., CPL NY-026-R

O'KANE, VAL K., CPL NY-026-R

PARLIN, DELMER L., PFC NY-026-R

PETREE, LONNIE J., PFC NY-026-R

PORTER, JOSEPH E., PVT NY-026-R

VAN SHPMT 1200 HRS,
FOR BURIAL 27 APR 49

CROWLEY, DOUGLAS G., 1 LT SF 140-R

DAVIS, JOSEPH HENRY, PFC SF-140-R

GALLAGHER, JOHN G., PFC SF-140-R

LA PLANTE, LEONARD O., T/5 SF-140-R

LEDESMA, FRANK, PVT SF-140-R

LUCERO, STEVE V., PVT SF-140-R

END HYLL

ROUTINE-COURDER 1 1

K. S. NAJOUR 1. L. WELCH

6212 ADM OFF AGR DIV



COMMUNICATIONS CENTER-NO.
ROUTING

JOINT

MESSAGE FORM
SPACE ABOVE FOR COMMUNICATION CENTER

FROM: (Originator) DATE-TIME GROUP SECURITY CLASSIFICATION

16 Mar 49 UNCL
CHF, AGR DIV OAB "GRAVES" PRECEDENCE FOR

ACTION TO: ACTION INFORMATION .

SUPT ROUTINE - GOURIER
BOOK MESSAGE ORIGINAL MESSAGE

GOLDEN GATE NATL CEM CRYPTOPRECAUTION
MULTIPLE ADDRESS

YES NO

SAN BRUNO CALIF REFERS TO MESSAGE BELOW
INFORMATION TO: IDENTIFICATION CLASSIFICATION

REFERENCE LATE CPL VAL K O'KANE 19048015 SHIPMENT NO NY-026-R PD REQUEST RECORDS

YOUR OFFICE BE CORRECTED TO INDICATE ADDRESS OF MARGARET J O'KANE AS 7305 NORTHEAST

SISKIYOU RPT SISKIYOU PORTLAND OREGON

END KELLER

GOLDEN GATE NATIONAL CEMETERY

SAN BRUNO, CALIFORNIA

SENT TO GGNC BY COURIER 16 MAR 49

SECURITY CLASSIFICATION PAGE OF

UNCL 1 1

DRAFTER'S NAME (and signature when required) RELEASING OFFICER'S SIGNATURE

IL. WELCH

SYMBOL TELEPHONE OFFICIAL TITLE

NY-026-R ADM. OFFICER
235-SFPE
26 OCTOBER 1948



18
10/50/2017 11 CALIF MAR1949 15 19/15

1949 MAR 11 AM 9:49

WU AA 27 25 NL GOVT COLLECT 5 EXTRA

PORTLAND ORG MAR 10 1949

CHIEF AMERICAN GRAVES REGISTRATION DIVN

muchOAKLAND ARMY BASE OAK

CONFIRM ORIGINAL INSTRUCTIONS WISH REMAINS VAL KEITH OKANE

TO BE INTERMENT IN GOLDEN GATE NATIONAL CEMETERY SAN BRUNO

CALIFORNIA

MARGARET J OKANE 7305 NORTHEAST SISKIYO PORTLAND OREGON.

835AM.

7305.
notify operations

Lti 2mb
notify sbnc



AN5 DH SVC

TSB JD OAK

10 GOVT NL COLLECT FM PORTLAND ORE MAR 10 TO CHF AGR DIV SGD

MARGARET J OKANE CFM ADSE IN SIG COMES 7305 NORTHEAST SISKIYO

RPT SISKIYO AMESSXQUERXESXX ADSEE QUERIES SISKUJAN RPT SISKUJAN

COSIR

AN OAK 14

9:41AM



WESTERN UNION
1949 MAR 14 PM 2:53

WUB65 9 COLLECT

PORTLAND ORG MAR 14 1949 231P

AMERICAN GRAVES REGISTRATION DIV

OAB OAK

NL/10 SIGNED OKANE ADDRESS "7305 NOTXXX NORTHEAST SISKIYOU

CONFIRMED

WESTERN UNION

NL/10 7305

249P

PLS ACK



ROUTING
COMMUNICATIONS CENTER NO.

JOINT

MESSAGE FORM DELIVER AND REPORT
ANY CH/RGES

SPACE ABOVE FOR COMMUNICATION CENTER
FROM: (Originator) DATE-TIME GROUP SECURITY CLASSIFICATION

CHIEF AGR DIV SFPE OAB 10 march 49
PRECEDENCE FOR

ACTION TO: ACTION INFORMATION

MARGARET J O'KANE DAY LETTER
BOOK MESSAGE ORIGINAL MESSAGE

7305 NORTH EAST SISKUJAN ST CRYPTOPRECAUTION
MULTIPLE ADDRESS

YES NO

PORTLAND OREGON REFERS TO MESSAGE BELOW
INFORMATION TO: IDENTIFICATION CLASSIFICATION

GRAVES UNCL

WE HAVE BEEN ADVISED REMAINS OF THE LATE

CORPORAL VAL K O'KANE
ARE ENROUTE TO THE UNITED STATES ABOARD

OUR RECORDS INDICATE YOU WISH REMAINS INTERRED IN GOLDEN GATE NATIONAL
CEMETERY SAN BRUNO CALIFORNIA PLEASE CONFIRM YOUR ORIGINAL
INSTRUCTIONS OR SUBMIT NEW DELIVERY INSTRUCTIONS WITHIN FORTY EIGHT
HOURS AFTER RECEIPT OF THIS MESSAGE AND FURNISH YOUR CORRECT MAIL-
ING ADDRESS BY TELEGRAM COLLECT TO CHIEF AMERICAN GRAVES REGISTRAT-
ION DIVISION OAKL/ND ARMY BASE OAKLAND 14 CALIFORNIA. REPLY IS
NECESSARY WITHIN THIS PERIOD SINCE IT WILL NOT BE POSSIBLE TO COMPLY
AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE WITH ANY DESIRED CHANGES IN DELIVERY INSTRUC-
TIONS RECEIVED /FTER THE EXPIRATION OF FORTY EI GHT HOURS. WHILE
FINAL INTERNENT OF THE REMAINS WILL BE MADE AS SOON AS PR/.CTIC/BLE
AFTER RECEIPT F/CTORS BEYOND OUR CONTROL MAY DELAY DELIVERY OF
REMAINS TO THE TION/L CEMETERY FOR SEVERAL WEEKS. HOWEVER NATIONAL
CEMETERY SUPERINTENDENT WILL NOTIFY YOU BY TELEGRAM DATE / ND HOUR
FUNER/L SERVICES WILL BE HELD IN SUFFICIENT TIME TO PERMIT YOUR
ATTEND/ NCE AT YOUR OWN EXPENSE. APPROPRIATE JOINT MILITARY AND
RELIGIOUS SERVICES WILL BE PROVIDED T GRAVESIDE BY VETER/NS ORGANI-
KATIONS OR MILIT/RY OR N/VAL PERSONNEL. REMAINS WILL BE ACCOMPANIED
BY MILIT/RY ESCORT. INTERMENT EXPENSE ALLOWANCE OF SEVENTY FIVE
DOLL/RS IS NOT AUTHORIZED IN ANY CASE WHERE BURI/L IS VADE IN A
NATIONAL CEMETERY. YOUR PROMPT COOPER/TION WILL GRE/TLY ASSIST THIS
OFFICE IN MAKING FIN/L DELIVERY. PLE/SE INCLUDE FULL NAME OF DE-
CEASED IN REPLY TELEGR/M.

CHIEF AMERICAN GRAVES REGISTR/TION DIVISION

SECURITY CLASSIFICATION PAGE 1°F
1

UNCL
DRAFTER'S NAME (and signature when required) RELEASING OFFICER'S SIGNATURE

SYMBOL TELEPHONE OFFICIAL TITLE

235-SFPE
26 OCTOBER 1948 37 (9)



1005
INSPECTION CHECKLIST

3075
(FOR USE AT OVERSEAS PORT, U.S. PORT, AND DISTRIBUTION CENTER)

NAME RANK SERIAL NUMBER
026R

O KANE, Val K. Cpl 19048015
SOURCE CONSIGNEE

Golden Gate National Cemetery

MARGRATEN, HOLLAND San Bruno California

SHIPPING CASE - General Appearance CONDITION OF SHIPPING CASE (Check one)

(Check ONLY Discrepancies) SATISFACTORY UNSATISFACTORY

FINISH (Exterior) REMARKS USAGF APR 26 1949
FINISH (Interior)

HANDLES

HANDLE BOLTS

STENCILING - NAMEPLATE

HEALTH PERMIT MARKER

HEALTH PERMIT NUMBER

CASKET - General Appearance
CONDITION OF CASKET (Check one)

(Check ONLY Discrepancies) SATISFACTORY UNSATISFACTORY

FINISH (Exterior) REMARKS

HANDLES AND FASTENINGS

STENCILING - NAMEPLATE

CAM LOCKS (Sealing) 6KODOR OR MOISTURE

ROUTED THROUGH

MORTUARY OPERATING ROOM REPAIR SHOP

CONDITION OF REMAINS CASKET REPAIRED

SATISFACTORY UNSATISFACTORY YES NO

NECESSARY DISINFECTION (Explain) CASKET EXCHANGED

YES NO

SHIPPING CASE REPAIRED

YES NO

SHIPPING CASE EXCHANGED

YES NO

REMARKS

TIME DATE SIGNATURE OF MORTICIAN TIME DATE SIGNATURE OF INSPECTOR

7/18/49 rhatter
REMARKS

I certify that the casket and shipping case for these remains were in-

spected by me personally and are in perfect condition.
I further certify that I personally checked the name stencil and shipping

case tag against the casket tag for these remains and the name as stenciled
on the shipping case and as on the shipping case tag are exactly the same as

shown on the tag fastened to the casket.

RBates
INSPECTION OFFICER INSPECTION OFFICER

OMC FORM
R-5054REV 1 JAN 47



BUDGET BUREAU No. 49-R277.

REQUEST FOR DISPOSITION OF REMAINS 28/12/98
GRADE OF DECEASED. NAME, ARMY SERIAL NUMBER REPORTED PLACE OF BURIAL DATE:

Cpl. Val K. O'Kane, 19 048 015
Plot PPP, Row 9, Grave 205
United States Military Cemetery
Margraten, Holland

JUN 2 5 1948

A C

DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE B D

NOTE.-The next of kin should familiarize himself with the contents of the pamphlet, "Disposition of World War 11 Armed Forces Dead," before

filling out this form. When the proper part of this form is filled out and properly signed by the next of kin, it should be returned to the

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL, MEMORIAL DIVISION, WAR DEPARTMENT, WASHINGTON 25, D. C., in the
self-addressed postage-free envelope provided for this purpose.

If you are the next of kin or authorized representative of next of kin and desire to direct the disposition of the remains, please fill in PART I

of this form.

PART I

I, MARGARET J. O'KANE (Please Indicate relationship to the deceased by placing an
"X" in the proper box.)

(PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF NEXT OF KIN)

X WIDOW WIDOWER SON OVER 21 YEARS OLD DAUGHTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD

FATHER MOTHER BROTHER OVER 21 YEARS OLD SISTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD

RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Specify)

HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLE TO ME WITH RESPECT TO THE FINAL RESTING PLACE OF THE DECEASED

DESIGNATED ABOVE, NOW DO DECLARE THAT IT IS MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS: (Please place an "X" in the box opposite the option you have selected.)

1. BE INTERRED IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVERSEAS.

2. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITORY THEREOF FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A PRIVATE CEMETERY

(NAME AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY)

3. BE RETURNED TO THE HOMELAND OF THE DECEASED OR NEXT OF KIN, FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A
(FOREIGN COUNTRY)

PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED AT 13(LOCATION OF CEMETERY SELECTED)

X
4. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY LOCATED AT Solden (LOCATION Gate National Cenetery SELECTED) formia

OF NATIONAL CEMETERY

Brano(Please Indicate If your own religious services at a location other than the selected national cemetery are desired by placing an "X" in the proper box)

YES X NO

THE NAME OF THE DECEASED, THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: (If no corrections are necessary, Indicate

this fact by Inserting the word "NONE" in the space below.)

none

Couch 24 novit 8

mbaher
OQMG FORM
14 NOV 1946 345 MILITARY

DARAHI

PAGE Kimp 1



PART I (Continued)

If on Page 1 of this form you have sele Option Number 2 or 3, or Option Number 4 with own funeral ceremonies desired at a location If you are the next of kin and

other than the selected national cemetery, complete one of these sections.

I, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT I DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING PERSON WHO HAS AGREED TO RECEIVE THEM:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL
I, THE

NAMED IN PART I OF THIS FO

THE NEXT EXISTING PERSON

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
U.S. A., OR COUNTRY

LAST NAME

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No.

RELATIONSHIP TO THE D

NUMBER AND STREET
OR I, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT I DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING FUNERAL DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREED

TO RECEIVE THEM:

FULL NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR

WHOM I UNDERSTAND SHAL

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
U.S. A., OR COUNTRY

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No.
(SIGN

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NEXT IN LINE OF KINSHIP AFTER ME, AS SET FORTH IN THE PAMPHLET, "DISPOSITION OF (N/

WORLD WAR II ARMED FORCES DEAD." IS:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL RELATIONSHIP TO
DECEASED

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
U.S. A., OR COUNTRY

REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional space use page 4.9

If you are NOT the next of

AS EXPLAINED IN THE PAMPHLET, "DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR 11 ARMED FORCES DEAD." I AM THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDIVIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THA

DISPOSITION OF THE SAID REMAINS. NAMED ON PAGE 1 OF THIS
SHOULD BE DIRECTED.

1. the undersigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFFIRM) that the statements made by me in the foregoing document are full and true to

the best of my knowledge and belief. LAST NAME

margaret (SIGNATURE O'Rane OF NEXT OF KIN)
7305 ne (STREET Siskuper AND NUMBER

RELATIONSHIP TO THE I

MARGARET D O'KANE(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED)

Portland (CITY Organ AND STATE)
NUMBER AND STREET

1948 at city (or town) of

Subscribed and duly sworn to before Postland me according to law by the above-named multured applicant this 16 day of July

county of and State (or Territory or

District) of Oregon M.V. (SIGNATURE OF Longston OFFICER AUTHORIZED ADMINISTER OATHS)

*NOTE.-Page 4 is part of the notarial attestation.

PAGE 2

My Commission Empires November 7,1948

notary OFFICIAL Public TITLE)
(N/



PART II-RELINQUISHMENT OF DISPOSITION AUTHORITY

If you are the next of kin and you desire to nquish your disposition authority, please fill in P II of this form.

I, THE
- AS THE NEXT OF KIN OF THE DECEASED

(PLEASE INSERT RELATIONSHIP)

NAMED IN PART I OF THIS FORM, DO HEREBY RELINQUISH MY RIGHTS TO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED.
THE NEXT EXISTING PERSON IN THE ORDER OF ELIGIBILITY OF DECEDENT'S SURVIVORS IS:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL

RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN STATE OR COUNTRY

WHOM I UNDERSTAND SHALL HAVE THE RIGHT TO DIRECT FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED.

(DATE)

(SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN) (STREET AND NUMBER)

(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) (CITY AND STATE)

PART III

If you are NOT the next of kin authorized to direct the disposition of remains, please fill in PART III of this form.

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT I AM NOT THE NEXT OF KIN AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED
NAMED ON PAGE 1 OF THIS FORM. THE FOLLOWING PERSON, TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, IS THE NEXT OF KIN TO WHOM THIS FORM
SHOULD BE DIRECTED.

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL

RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN STATE OR COUNTRY

(DATE)

(SIGNATURE) (STREET AND NUMBER)

(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) (CITY AND STATE)

PAGE 3



ADDITIONAL REMARKS AND INSTRUCTIONS

All remarks and infon ion entered here will be considered as par the Notarial Attestation.

18 I 1311 16/18/1111

181/19 Received 1911 19174011 OF ILLINOIS

12 11

FAMILY AUG on RECEIVED 11 CORRER 18/18/1 1948 R

PAGE 4 47 21430



DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
FICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERA attWASHINGTON 25, D. C.

In Reply Refer To RR Br: QMGMR 293 (O'Kane, Val, K., Opl., 19 048

Plot PPP, Row 9, Grave 205
United States Military Cemetery
Margraten, Holland

Miss Cathryn Henna, Home Service Director
Pacific Area, American Red Cross JUN 2 5 1948

1550 Sutter Street
San Francisco 1, California

Dear Miss Hennat

Efforts of this office to contact the Next of Kin of the above-named
deceased have failed, in that letters have been returned by Postal Author-
ities as undeliverable. This office is desirous of obtaining the wishes

of
Mrs. Margaret J. O'Kane , widow ,

(name)
(relationship)

whose last known address was
7305 Northeast Siskiyou, Portland 13,

Oregon
, in connection with disposition of remains

of the decedent. Your assistance in resolving this case will be greatly

appreciated.

The following additional information is furnished in hope that it
will be of assistance to your representative in completing the case.

a. Date of latest communication from above named Next of Kin at

address as listed None

b. Race & Religion of deceased - White

C. Organization 48th Inf. Regt., 7th Armd Div.

d. Date, Place and Cause of Death 7 April 1945 - Schmallenberg, Germany -

killed in action.

e. Other members of deceased's family:

Relationship Name Address

Father Elmer 3. O'Kane 203 S.B. Nicholas, Monterey Park, Calif.

Brother Robert C. O'Kane Box 95, Garberville, Calif.

In the course of investigation, it may be found that the above named
individual is no longer the legal Next of Kin by reason of death, remarriage
or incompetency. If SO, an appropriate legal document will be necessary to
substantiate these facts in order that the next person in line of kinship
may be established as authorized to direct disposition of the remains. It
will be appreci ited if your representative will assist the Next of Kin in

securing such documents that may be necessary. The attached OQMG Form 345
should be accomplished by the legal Next of Kin and returned with legal do-

cuments if required as stated above.

In the event this case cannot be resolved, it is respectfully requested
that this office be furnished a statement covering your investigation and

indicating persons. agencies contacted.

Former address of widow: Sincerely yours,

4038 N.B. Vleveland, St.

Portland, Oregon &
214 N. Nicholas Ave.
Montery Park, Calif.

ikb
4. Incls JOHN O. HYATT

Incl 1 - - OONG Form 345 Colonel, QMC

Incl 2 - Envolope
Memorial Division

Incl 3 - Booklet
Incl 4 - Cem List



DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

In Reply Refer to RR Br: QMGMR 293 O'KANE VAL K. CPL 19 048 015
Plat PPP Row- 9 from. 205
u. S. mil. Cem .
margraten, Holland

Pacific area

are

Efforts of this office to contact the Next of Kin of the above-named de-
ceased have failed, in that letters have been returned by Postal Authorities as
undeliverable. This office is desirous of obtaining the wishes of MARGARE J.

(name)

O'KANE WIDOW whose last known address was
7305 N.E. SISKIYOU (relationship) PORTLAND 13, OREGON in connection

with disposition of remains of the decedent. Your assistance in resolving this

case will be greatly appreciated.

The following additional information is furnished in hope that it will be of

assistance to your representative in completing the case.

a. Date of latest communication from above named Next of Kin at address

as listed none .

b. Race & Religion of deceased WHITE .

c. Organization 48th INF REGT., 7th ARMD. DIV..

d. Date, Place and Cause of Death 7 apr. 45 Schmallenberg,

Germany - KIA
e. Other members of deceased's family:

Relationship Name Address

Father ELMER E. O'KANE 203 S. E. NICHOLAS
MONTEREY PARK CALIF

Brother ROBERT C. O'KANE- Box 95 GARBERVILLE
In the course of investigation, it may be found that the above named CALI't

dividual is no longer the legal Next of Kin by reason of death, remarriage or in-

competency. If so, an appropriate legal document will be necessary to sub-
stantiate these facts in order that the next person in line of kinship may be

established as authorized to direct disposition of the remains. It will be
appreciated if your representative will assist the Next of Kin in securing
such documents that may be necessary. The attached OQMG Form should be
accomplished by the legal Next of Kin and returned with legal documents if

required as stated above.

In the event this case cannot be resolved, it is respectfully requested that
this of fice be furnished a statement covering your investigation and indicating

persons or agencies contacted.

Former address 7 widow
4038 N.E. CLEVELAND ST.

Sincerely yours,

PORTLAND OREGON
214 N. NICHOLAS and AVE,

MONTEREY Incls. PARK, CALIF. JOHN 0. HYATT

OQMG Term Colonel OHC

Inal Invelope Metorial lavinion

Marrish
18 June 48



OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY
INTRAOFFICE REFERENCE SHEET

293 O'KANE, VAL K.
293

DUE, HOUR AND DATE

I 2 3 4 5

No. From To Date Mossage

16 June

1 LOI Record MAY
1. As 333 card in this case could not

Section Section 1948 be immodiately located action has been

R/R Br. R/R Br. taken with a view to resolving the case

without the 333 card.

2. File is forwarded to your Section
for such correction in 333 card as may be

indicated.

3. When your action has been completed
please forward file to Mail and Records.

CUNNINGHAM JunaSnowden

71507 6535

THIS FORM WILL REMAIN PART OF THE OFFICIAL FILE

22 JUN 1948

are sent 18 June 48

tile 'X'

Marrish Married

RtR 2.21800



OQMG FORM 638
1 Sept. 1946

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY

INTRAOFFICE REFERENCE SHEET

293 O'Kane Vas K 19048015
gm

DUE, HOUR AND DATE

1 2 3 4 5

NO. FROM- TO- DATE MESSAGE

1. LOI Record 2 March 1. As 333 card in this case

Section Section 19 1948 could not be immediately located,

R/R Br. R/R Br. action has been taken with a view
to resolving the case without the

333 card.

2. File is forwarded to your
Section for such correction in 333
card as may be indicated.

3. When your action has been
completed, please forward file to

Mail and Records.

C/ FAS
GILL Snowden

71507 6535

171 FAMILY mem. Air CORRES Dry. : 1948 . THE no 12 (III

2 Meston

are sent /8 June 48 THIS FORM WILL REMAIN PART OF THE OFFICIAL FILE

pap Harrish
1383 - QMTTS - Camp Lee, Va. - 3-21-47. -

2 March 1948 100M



DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON 25, D.C.
IN REPLY REFER TO BURIAL OF

293 Cpl. Val K. O'Kane, 19 048 015

Plot PPP, Row 9, Grave 205, 22 March 1948

United States Military Cemetery
Margraten, Holland

Mrs. Margaret J. O'Kane
214 North Nicholson Avenue
Monterey Park, California

Dear Mrs. O'Kane:

The people of the United States, through the Congress have authorized the
disinterment and final burial of the heroic dead of World War II.. The Quarter-
master General of the Army has been entrusted with this sacred responsibility
to the honored dead. The records of the War Department indicate that you may
be the nearest relative of the above-named deceased, who gave his life in the

service of his country.

The enclosed pamphlets, "Disposition of World War II Armed Forces Dead,"
and "American Cemeteries," explain the disposition, options and services made
available to you by your Government. If you are the next of kin according to
the line of kinship as set forth in the enclosed pamphlet, "Disposition of
World War II Armed Forces Dead," you are invited to express your wishes as to
the disposition of the remains of the deceased by completing Part I of the en-
closed form "Request for Disposition of Remains." Should you desire to relin-
quish your rights to the next in line of kinship, please complete Part II of the
enclosed form. If you are not the next of kin, please complete Part III of the

enclosed form.

If you should elect Option 2, it is advised that no funeral arrangements
or other personal arrangements be made until you are further notified by this

office.

Will you please complete the enclosed form, "Request for Disposition of
Remains" and mail in the enclosed self-addressed envelope, which requires no
postage, within 30 days after its receipt by you? Its prompt return will

avoid unnecessary delays.

Thomas Sincerely, B Carkin

Incls. THOMAS B. LARKIN
Major General
The Quartermaster General

are sent 18 Harryl June 48 12
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293
Cpl. Val K. O'Kane, 19 048 015

Plot PPP, Rov 9, Grave 205, 22 March 1948

United States Military Cemetery
Margraten, Holland

Mrs. Margaret J. O'Kane
214 North Nicholson Avenue
Monterey Park, California

Dear Mrs. O'Kane:

The people of the United States, through the Congress have authorized the
disinterment and final burial of the heroic dead of World War II.. The Quarter-
master General of the Army has been entrusted with this sacred responsibility
to the honored dead. The records of the War Department indicate that you may
be the nearest relative of the above-named deceased, who gave his life in the

service of his country.

The enclosed pamphlets, "Disposition of World War II Armed Forces Dead,"
and "American Cemsteries," explain the disposition, options and services made
available to you by your Government. If you are the next of kin according to
the line of kinship as set forth in the enclosed pamphlet, "Disposition of
World War II Armed Forces Dead," you are invited to express your vishes as to
the disposition of the remains of the deceased by completing Part I of the en-
closed form "Request for Disposition of Remains." Should you desire to rolin-
quish your rights to the next in line of kinship, please complete Part II of the
enclosed form. If you are not the next of kin, please complete Part III of the

enclosed form. 17/18/19
If you should elect Option 2, it is advised that no funeral arrangements

or other personal arrengements be made until you

Will you please complete the enclosed MISTER form, "Request-mor Disposition of

exe notified by this

office.

Remains" and mail in the enclosed self-addrossed requires no
postage, within 30 days after its receipt by your Its promot-return will

avoid unnecessery delays.

Sincerely,alla Thele M. RECORDS C.

THOMAS 3. LARKIN
Major General
The Quartermaster General

eg



DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON 25, D.C.

DATE 12 march 19 48

TO: Letter of Inquiry Section

(Thru Officer in Charge)

(FORM 734 will indicate file dispatched to LOI SECTION)

Reference: 793

NAME O'Kane Val K. RANK Tapl
SERIAL NUMBER 19-048-015 ROW 9 CEMETERY nome Margraten Holland

PLOT PPP GRAVE 205
205Request new* LOI be sent to:

ADDRESS north nich alson arenue nifeNAME Margaret O'Kane REL TIONSHIP

CITY monturey Park STATE California
Basis of request: (Lust include definite facts)

Change V address per GRC letter
February

Request Approved:

Approving Officer's Remarks:

Filenys 48

* Strike out if no LOI previously dispatched
19

Sinctr L.O.I. SENT 22 MAR 1948



DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
FICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENE

WASHINGTON 25, D. C. 22 JAN 1948

In Reply Refer To: QMGMM 293
FA-1 O'Kane, Val K., Cpl, 19 048 015

Margraten, P-77P, R-9, G-205 of
Date of Birth 5 August 1921

SUBJECT: Request for information re next of kin of above named
deceased serviceman of World War II.

TO : Director, Dependents and Beneficiaries Claims Service
Voterans Administration
Washington 25, D. C.

For use in determination of final disposition of remains of the
above identified deceased serviceman, it is requested that appropriate infor-
mation be entered on the lower portion of this letter and that one copy of the
completed lotter bo roturned to this office.

1 Incl: MARK J. GILL
Envelope Major, QMC

Memorial Division

Dato
Vetoran's
Name
XC

Information in the VA case file indicates that the deceased servico-
man was survived by the relatives listed bolow.

NOTE - A. Idontify two persons in the following order or proference:
1. Widow
2. Male children over 21 years
3. Fomalo children over 21 years
4. Father

B. If parent is listod, state whother natural, stop-, adoptive
or foster parent.

C. If no information is available concorning any surviving rola-
tivos, state "Nono".

Rolationship: Name Address

WIDOW :
(If nono,

state "Nono): Margaret J. O'Kane 7305 N.E. Siskiyou, Portland 13, Oregon

: Has sho romarried? No If so, is proof of remart
riago on file?

Father : Elmer E. O'kane 203 South Nicholson Avenue, Monterey Park, Calif

:

M epenyman
MC.PERRYMAN

File De Loige

DIRECTOR
CLAIMS SERVICE
(Addross) 180 New Montgomery Street

San Francisco 5, California
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DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
TICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENER

WASHINGTON 25, D. C.
22 JAN 1948

In Reply Refer To: QMGMM 293
FA-1 O'Kane, Val K., Opl, 19 048 015

293 Margraten, P-PPP, R-9, G-205

Date of Birth 5 August 1921

SUBJECT: Request for information re next of kin of above named
deceased serviceman of World War II.

TO : Director, Dependents and Beneficiaries Claims Service
Voterans Administration
Washington 25, D. C.

For uso in determination of final disposition of remains of the
above identified deceased serviceman, it is requested that appropriate infor-
mation bo entered on the lower portion of this lotter and that one copy of the
completed letter be roturned to this office.

mlg 1 Incl MARK J. GILL MJG
Envolopo Major, QMC

Momorial Division
ank

(Kennedy)
Dato
Veteran's
Namo
XC

Information in the VA case file indicates that the deceased servico-
man was survived by the rolativos listed below.

NOTE - A. Identify two persons in the following order or preference:
I. Widow
2. Malo children over 21 years
3. Fomalo children over 21 years
4. Father

B. If parent is listod, stato whother natural, stop-, adoptive
or fostor parent.

I0. If no information is available concorning any surviving rola-
tivos, stato "Nono".

22
&Rolationship: Name Address

WIDOW :

(If nono, 18
stato "Nono):

Has she romarried?

BABL 22

If so, is proof of romar-
riago on file?

DIRECTOR
CLAIMS SERVICE
(Addross)



out

AIRMAILDEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY

OFFICE OF THE GENERAL
VASHINGTON 25, D. C.

In Reply Refer to: QMGMM 293 O'Kane, Val K.. Cpl, 19 048 015

FA-1 Margraten, P-PPP, R-9, G-205

Date: 22 JAN 1948

Miss Cathryn Henna
Home Service Director

Pacific Area
American Red Cross
Larkin and Grove Streets
San Francisco 1, California

Dear Miss Henna:

The Quartermaster General of the Army has been entrusted with the respon-
sibility of the disinterment and final burial of forld ar II deceased per-
sonnel. In order to secure disposition instructions, all efforts to contact
the next or kin of the above-named decedent through various Government Agencies
ind other members of the decedent's family have failed.

It is respectfully requested that your office furnish the current address

of Mrs. Margaret J. O'Kane, wife , who is reflected

(liame) (Relationship)

in the records of this office as the next of kin and whose last known address

\was 4038 Northeast Cleveland Street, Portland, Oregon .

in the event you are unable to locate the next of kin as shown above, it
IS also requested that this office be furnished the names, addresses and re-
lationship of any other members of the decadent's family.MukJ.Sile CARA GILL

Lajor, 41C
Momorial Division

ARC File No. Date: February 10, 1948

Field investigation by American Red Cross personnel revealed:

HAVE RELATION SHIP ADDRESS

Mrs. Margaret J. O'Kane Widow 214 N. Nicholson Ave.
Monterey Park, California

This address was secured from the U. S. Post Office at Portland, Oregon, and

was current as of September, 1947
TELANKS:

NAT File Pending Roster

Ppp-9-205'
267th Bullock offs

AIRMAIL Have Service Director Correpandent
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AIRNAILDEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
OFFICE OF THE QUARTER ASTER GENERAL

JASHINGTON 25, D. C.

In Reply Refer to: CMGMM 293 O'Kane, Val No, Opl, 19 048 015

FA=1 Margraton, Paper, P.O, 0-205

hDate:22 JAN 1948

Miss Gathryn Benna
Home Service Director

Facific Area
American Red Cross
Larkin and Grove Streets
San Francisco 2, California

Dear Hiss Hennat

The wartermaster General of the Army has been entrusted with the respon-
sibility of the disinterment and final burial of Vorld iar II deceased per-
sonnel. In order to secure disposition instructions, all efforts to contact
the next of kin of the above-named decedent through various Government Agencies
and other members of the decedent's family have failed.

It is respectfully requested that your office furnish the current address

of lire. Margaret J. O'Kane, vife , who is reflected

(Name) (Relationship)

in the records of this office as the next of kin and whose last known address

was 4038 Northeast Glevelend Street, Portland, Oregon .

In the event you are unable to locate the next of kin as shown above, it
LS also requested that this office be furnished the names, addresses and re-
lationship of any other members of the decedent's family.

mlg MARK J. GILL MJG

Lajor, WHC
Memorial Division

cok

(Kennedy)

ARC File No. Date:

Field investigation by American Red Cross personnel revealed:

FALE RELATION SHIP

HEMORAL HE D

JAN 2 18 AM WA

ECORDS BRANCH

NO

NEWARKS:

Director

AIR HAIL



DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON 25, D.C.
IN REPLY REFER TO BURIAL OF

Cpl Val K. O'Kane, 19 048 015
Plot PPP, Row 9, Grave 205, 5 December 1947

United States Military Cemetery
Margraten, Holland

Mrs. Margaret J. O'Kane
4038 Northeast Cleveland Street
Portland, Oregon

Dear Mrs. O'Kane:

The people of the United States, through the Congress have authorized the
disinterment and final burial of the heroic dead of World War II. The Quarter-
master General of the Army has been entrusted with this sacred responsibility
to the honored dead. The records of the War Department indicate that you may
be the nearest relative of the above-named deceased, who gave his life in the
service of his country.

The enclosed pamphlets, "Disposition of World War II Armed Forces Dead,"
and "American Cemeteries," explain the disposition, options and services made
available to you by your Government. If you are the next of kin according to
the line of kinship as set forth in the enclosed pamphlet, "Disposition of
World War II Armed Forces Dead," you are invited to express your wishes as to
the disposition of the remains of the deceased by completing Part I of the en-
closed form "Request for Disposition of Remains." Should you desire to relin-
quish your rights to the next in line of kinship, please complete Part II of the
enclosed form. If you are not the next of kin, please complete Part III of the

enclosed form.

If you should elect Option 2, it is advised that no funeral arrangements
or other personal arrangements be made until you are further notified by this

office.

Will you please complete the enclosed form, "Request for Disposition of
Remains" and mail in the enclosed self-addressed envelope, which requires no

postage, within 30 days after its receipt by you? Its prompt return will

avoid unnecessary delays.

Sincerely,

Thomas B harkin
Incls. THOMAS B. LARKIN

Major General
The Quartermaster General

L.O.I. SENT 22 MAR 1948
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Cpl Val K. O'Kane, 19 048 015
Plot PPF, Row 9, Grave 205,

5 December 1947

United States Military Cemetery
Margraten, Holland

Mrs. Margaret J. O'Kane
4038 Northeast Cleveland Street

Portland, Oregon

Dear Mrs. O'Kane:

The people of the United States, through the Congress have authorized the
disinterment and final burial of the heroic dead of World War II. The Quarter-
master General of the Army has been entrusted with this secred responsibility
to the honored dead. The records of the Wax Department indicate that you may
be the nearest relative of the above-named deceased, who gave his life in the

service of his country.

The enclosed pemphiets, "Disposition of World War II Armed Forces Dead,"
and "American Cemeteries," explain the disposition, options and services made
available to you by your Government. If you are the next of kin according to
the line of kinship as set forth in the enclosed pemphlet, "Disposition of
World War II Armed Forces Dead," you are invited to express your wishes as to
the disposition of the remains of the deceased by completing Part I of the on-
closed form "Request for Disposition of Remains." Should you desire to relin-
quish your rights to the next in line of kinship, please complete Part II of the
enclosed form. If you are not the next of kin, please complete Part III of the

enclosed form.

If you should elect Option 2, it is advised that no funeral arrangements
or other personal arrangements be made until you are further notified by this

office.

Will you please complete the enclosed form, "Request for Disposition of
Remains" and mail in the enclosed self-addressed envelope, which requires no
postage, within 30 days after its receipt by you? Its prompt return will

avoid unnecessery delays.
& REC

Sincerely,

&TEC

Incle.
THOMAS B. LARKIN

m.k.
Major General
The Quartermaster General

gwf



19 November 1946

Mrs. Margaret J. O'Kane
4038 Northeast Cleveland Street

Portland, Oregon

Dear Mrs. O'Kanet

The War Department is most desirous that you be furnished infor-
mation regarding the burial location of your husband, the late Cor-

243
poral Val K. O'Kane, A.S.N. 19 048 015. 20

The records of this office disclose that his remains are interred
in the U. S. Military Cemetery Margraten, Holland, plot PPP, rov 9,
grave 205. You may be assured that the identification and interment
have been accomplished with fitting dignity and solemnity.

This cometery is located ten miles vest of Aachen, Germany, and
1s under the constant care and supervision of United States military

personnel.

The War Department has now been authorized to comply, at Govern-
ment expense, with the feasible wishes of the next of kin regarding
final interment, here or abroad, of the remains of your loved one. At
a later date, this office will, without any action on your part, pro-
vide the next of kin with full information and solicit his detailed

desires.

Please accept my sincere sympathy in your great loss.

Sincerely yours,

Nov 20 '46

0 OMS

MAIL & & RECORDS BRANCH

T. B. LARKIN
Major General

The Quartermaster General



thGRAVES REGLITRATION RestrictedFORM No.
(Revived Sept. 1943) EPORT OF BURIAL
143

29 August 1945
TM 10-630 AND AR 30-1815 Date

E misido of eldens 11 008 to

to
O'Kane Val K. Cpl stalqmen 19048015

ame
First Initial Rank Serial No.

48th Inf. alreM
7th Armd Div.

Unit Organization

3to include
Schmallenberg, Ger. Est. 7 Apr 1945 SFW head

Place of Death
SEP 1945

Date of Death
to

Cause of Death

1032 Margraten VK 645482
Time and Date of Birial droos Name of Cemetery feathern avad aldisson or Coordinates of Location

205 9 al (Avolsd PPP un advanced lonnosing bas Cross
Grave Number Row Number Plot Number Type of Marker

Disposition of Identification Tags: Buried with body Yes No Attached to Marker Yes No

If No Identification Tags

How were remains identified?

EM Ident Card REBURIAL

bacH Asl

gibpt

What means of identification were buried Previo Ittenbach Cemetery

Piot E 9 Gravo 165

To determine Right or Left use Deceased's Right and Left.

Who is buried on:

Tomich 42045654 Unk Unk 204
Deceased's Right:

Name Serial No. Rank Organization Grave No.

dround'T

Deceased's Left: Titus 39459576 Pfc Unk 206
Name Serial No. Rank Organization Grave No.

Signature or Name) Rids and if possible Organization of person furnishing above Data when other than officer reporting burial.

bekeen If elibibalf print of identification tag is not affixed fill in below: oc

CAL K 0" O'NANE

engbinH

09048015 -44%
Emergency Addressee -Margaret J. O'Kane

Name

MARGARE AND ( 2
4038 N E CLEVE IND 4038 N. E. Cleveland, Portland, Oregon
PORTLAND OREGON P. Address

Decement's 1911

Religion P

bisilline

E

eList only Personal Effects Found on Body and disposition of same: p2

in

2
JAN 1843

Bap

the SAY

Disinterring Officer: RICHARD A. GROSSY Captus QMCy 608th OM Gr Reg Co.

164 Clean Dr. wills
Reinterring Officer: CLEON E. WELLS, 1st BbxG OMO 603bdQM Gr Reg Co.



wer JauguA RS JAIRUS 70 ?8093?IF DECEASED UNIDENTIFIEDalock

4 Take Fingerprints of Both Hands. If unable to obtain a

21081021 complete set of Fingerprints, Take Those You Can, and fill in

Insued leiried havethe following:

E .VIC barry Height: Laundry Marks: Int dt81
AndWeight: Number of Rifle:

bsed was Color of Eyes 60 teWear Glasses? Ird grading Temrise
diesQ to seusD Color of Hair: diss() to

Is Tooth Chart Attached?

3 XV Race: ????????? sign3(to TO (If possible, have medical personnel take a tooth chart, if no medical
Receipt to staCl Line smiT

GROTO personnel present, fill in tooth chart below.) In space below, locate, dos
wheN

and describe any scars, birthmarks, moles, deformities, etc.

ok] XX st whoM 07 badariA on vbod drink bornod to
Left Hand

2007 on2 915W wold 2

Right Hand

trebI MM

Note below any identifying clues found, such as letters, photographs,
organization of deceased, etc.: 1195

1

201 e a
Joi9

first brie z'boasseeQ 520 not TO of
:no 21 odW,los >Lau NnU doimoT

Thumb

svenD that leave

Thumb

dos XaU 079 BUJIT
on

singh

TOOTH CHART nade indio
If this is an Isolated Burial, make a Sketch of the Location,

oriented with Permanent Landmarks. If more space needed

8 8

L

Bridges

barills JOn attach separate sheet. Indicate North.

1.

6 6 Oenglio .6 teraproM-Deceased's Left

)
5 5
?? 910 basieve[0 .2 .? 8EO!!
4 medica

3 3

Indicate: missing natural teeth by X crowns by O; fillings by

by linking anchor teeth replacements by artificial teeth X

I
2 2 10 noitizoqaib bus ybo8 do baned Vino Mil

1 1

1 1

2 &z. MAL

3 3
Deceased's Right

4 4

5 5
TO 806 OMO Jqs0 (800/10 .A CHAHOIR :Teail90
6

.00 L

Characte

Other Data

AG HO 122560

. SBI, .3 :Teattro ???????????
8 8 14Upper Lower



the
RESTRICTEDGRAVES REGISTRATION

FORM No. :

12 Apr. all 45.

all
(Revised Sept. 1963)

293
38 GERT TM 10-630 AND AR 30-1315REPORT OF BURIAL DEC

lb
Date

07 11 aboalt died 10
0' KANE VAL

etnisquent stat
K. 19048015now

Last Name First Initial

Rank ads
Serial No.

48th Inf. Unit Rigt

7th A.D.Organization

Schmallenberg, Germany 78 B Apr. 45 Est. SFW Head.
Place of Death Date of Death

1000-hrs, 12 fbarlosttA Apr. 45. Woo :TisH 10,10100 Cause of Death

Ittenbach the F 678-310
Time and Date of Burial on rhoot Name of Cemetery eved sidizeoq Name or Coordinates of Location

165 9 of E drows Hit Perm.
Graye Number Row Number Plot Number YOUR bas Type of Marker

Disposition of Identification Tags: Buried with body Yes. No Attached to Marker YeX No

If No Identification Tags

How were temains identified? EM Ident. Card.

DRI Have

gifty

What means of identification were buried with the body? esulo anixtitabi (?? woled ron

1.375 beeness to 0 oldeding

To determine Right or Left use Deceased's Right and Left.

Who is buried on:

Titus, Richard M. 39459576 166Deceased's Right:
Name Serial No. Rank Organization Grave No.

drough

Tomich, Branko 42045654 164
Deceased's Left:

Name Serial No. Rank Organization, Grave No.

Signature of Name, Rank and if possible Organization of person furnishing above Data when other than officer reporting burial.

babson coage STATE 11 drin bowesho
If print of identification tag is not affixed fill in below:

Val. if O'KAND

09048015 743 -148 Emergency Addressee

Name
MARGAREP J.O'NANE
4038 N B CLEVELLAND

PORTLAND OREGON P Address

Religion

List only Personal Effects Found on Body and disposition of same:

exper script ph empery peop

engbin8 senditive street Impiten

floid

light

Signature of Officer or other person reporting burial

nuholas Verified by G.B.S. Slow Officer N. J. SLOANE
1st Lt. QMC

Q-1591451

G. R.O.

38



HFELHICIED
TQA SI IAIRUS 10 TRONER 58

IF DECEASED UNIDENTIFIEDwill

4
18070012

Take Fingerprints of Both Hands. If unable to obtain Av

???? 4complete set of Fingerprints, Take Those You Can, and fill in

masa the following:

Height: Laundry Marks: CJBD
Weight:

beeH WEC 2A
Number of Rifle:

Color of Eyes: ICA Wear Glasses?
due G Color of Hair: Is Tooth Chart Attached? days

3 018-878 Race: nondnettI SI RTH-0001 3
to (If possible, have medical personnel take a tooth chart, if no medical

mist
personnel present, fill in a tooth chart below.) In space below, locate,

281
with

and describe any scars, birthmarks, moles, deformities, etc.

on XY minuM of berbarrA XX-Y
Left Hand

2 .bts0 .JoebI MI 2

Right Hand

Note below any identifying clues found, such as letters, photographs,

probable organization of deceased, etc.:

1

fisil bre

Thumb

881
.14 artit

in and KNOW

dolmoT

Thumb

481 ACORDOSA
an avenD

TOOTH CHART casts unde
If this is an Isolated Burial, make a Sketch of the Location,

oriented with Permanent Landmarks. If more space needed

8
00

webd
list attach separate sheet. Indicate North.

7 7 SHARM

6 6
EST

amail

Deceased's Left

5 5

4 4

1 1

1

2 2

3
Deceased's Right

4

Indicate missing natural teeth by X x; crowns by O; fillings by D; Bridges

8 " BEST
signature

3 3

2 2

1

3

4

5 5

by C linking anchor teeth; replacements by artificial teeth X

6:

6??????
L

Characteristics:

Other Data:

AG Mr) sis
/22560

ONO
refied

8 8
Upper Lower



WAR DEPARTMENT
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE

WASHINGTON 25, D.C.
DATE 24 April 1945REPORT OF DEATH CAD 3707

ARMY SERIAL NUMBER GRADEFULL NAME
O'Kane
SKKHA Val K. 19 048 015 Cpl

ARM OR SERVICE DATE OF BIRTHHOME ADDRESS

Portland, Oregon Infantry 5 Aug 21
CAUSE OF DEATH DATE OF DEATHPLACE OF DEATH

European Area Killed in action 7 Apr 45
DATE OF ENTRY ON LENGTH OF SERVICESTATION OF DECEASED
CURRENT ACTIVE SERVICE FOR PAY PURPOSES

YEARS MONTHS DAYS
European Area 26 Jun 42

EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

Mrs. Margaret J. O'Kane, Wife, 4038 N E, Cleveland St., Portland, Oregon

BENEFICIARY (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

Margaret J. O'Kane, Wife, Same as above
Robert C. O'Kane, Brother, Box 95, Garberville, California
Elmer E. O'Kane, Father, 203 S. E., Nicholson, Monterey Park, California

WAS DECEASED AUTHORIZED IN FLYING PAY OTHER PAY STATUSINVESTIGATION IN LINE OF DUTY OWN MISCONDUCT ON DUTY STATUS ABSENCE STATUS (SPECIFY BELOW)MADE?
YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO

X

ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT

Evidence of death rec'd in WD 22 Apr 45 X BATTLE NON-BATTLE

COPIES FURNISHED 30 APRBY
S.G.O. F.B.I. F.O.,U.S.A.

ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU
2.O.O.M.G. O.F.D.

CASUALTY BRANCH FILE

G.A.O. VET. ADMIN. A. G. 201 FILE

WD AGO FORM 52-1 THIS FORM SUPERSEDES WD AGO FORM $2-1, 29 MAY 1944, WHICH

1 DECEMBER 1944 STOCKS ARE EXHAUSTED.



486433
WAR DEPARTMENT

Min
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE

WASHINGTON 25, D. C.
DATE 24 April 1945REPORT OF DEATH 3707

ARMY SERIAL NUMBER GRADEFULL NAME
O'Kane
Skans, Val K. 19 048 015 Cpl

ARM OR SERVICE DATE OF BIRTHHOME ADDRESS

Portland, Oregon Infantry 5 Aug 21
CAUSE OF DEATH DATE OF DEATHPLACE OF DEATH

European Area Killed in action 7 Apr 45
DATE OF ENTRY ON LENGTH OF SERVICESTATION OF DECEASED
CURRENT ACTIVE SERVICE FOR PAY PURPOSES

YEARS MONTHS DAYS
European Area 26 Jun 42

EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

Mrs. Margaret J. O'Kane, Wife, 4038 N E, Cleveland St., Portland, Oregon

BENEFICIARY (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

Margaret J. O'Kane, Wife, Same as above
Robert C. O'Kane, Brother, Box 95, Garberville, California
Elmer E. O'Kane, Father, 203 S. E., Nicholson, Monterey Park, California

WAS DECEASED AUTHORIZED IN FLYING PAY OTHER PAY STATUSINVESTIGATION IN LINE OF DUTY OWN MISCONDUCTMADE? ON DUTY STATUS ABSENCE STATUS (SPECIFY BELOW)

YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO

X

ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT

Evidence of death rec'd in WD 22 Apr 45 X BATTLE NON-BATTLE

BB

COPIES FURNISHED

BY ORDER OF THE SECRETARY OF WAR,
B.G.O. F.B.I. F.O.,U.S.A.

ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU
2.0.Q.M.G. O.F.D. CASUALTY BRANCH FILE

G.A.O. VET, ADMIN. A. G. 201 FILE ADJUTANT NERAL

WD AGO FORM 52-1 THIS FORM SUPERSEDES WD AGO FORM 52-1, 20 MAY 1944, WHICH
1 DECEMBER 1944 STOCKS ARE EXHAUSTED.



RTB:AC:sm

486433 August 17, 1945

Mrs. Margaret J. O'Kane
4038 N E Cleveland Street
Portland, Oregon

Dear Mrs. O'Kane:

The Army Effects Bureau has received some additional
property of your husband, Corporal Val K. O'Kane.

These effects, contained in one package, are being
forwarded to you. If delivery is not made within thirty days
from this date, please notify me so that tracer action may be
instituted.

As previously indicated, personal property is trans-
mitted by this Bureau for distribution according to the laws of
the state of the soldier's legal residence.

Sincerely yours,

P. L. KOOB
1st Lt., QMC
Officer-in-Charge
SJ Unit

N



ARMY SERVICE FORCES
ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU

ORDER FOR

SHIP TO:
Mrs. Margaret J. O'Kane

Effects of: 4038 N E Cleveland Street

Name Cpl. Val K. O'Kane
Portland, Oregon

ASN 19048015

Case No. 486433 D

Wt.

DATE 17 August 1945

FOR: Smith Effects Quartermaster

RTB:AC:sm

REMARKS:

Inclose Bureau Check Remove G.I.

Acct. No. Note discrepancy in
Amount Films removed

Inclose "Valuables" item Diary removed

Ship "Valuables" item(s) Laundry removed

ROUTING:

Accounting Branch
Warehouse Division

2 Files Branch, Adm. Div.

REMARKS: Tranked
Est. Exp Chgs.
Est. Frt.

SHIP DAMAGED PROPERTY /
48 AUG 1945

No. of packages

LuShipping Clerk

Eff QM Form 14 (26 Dec 44)



DECEASED

#1pmg PACKAGE DESCRIPTION

ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU INVENTORY L.L. MISSING

P.O.W.

486,433 486, 433 ABANDONED

TALLY NO. 9900

INV.

DATE 30July
ORIG. NO.
OF PKGS. /

A.S.N. NAME 19048015 VAL K RANK BOX

NO. 91
SHEET /

OF / SHEETS

ORGANIZATION

Relt TOWELS & WASHCLOFES WIRGS

BBLT, MONRY (NO MOREY) CLOTHING BAGS, CLOTH OR TRAVEL

Cloth, wash BRACKLET IDENT. BILLFOLD, (NO MONEY)

coats Srushes case

Footwear, Pr. CAMERAS Footlocker

Gloves, Pr. Glasses KIT, SEW, TLT, OR WRITING

Handkerchiefs Knives BOOKS

Headwear Lighters Books, Address

Jackets x MISC. Books, Pilot Log

(verecats Pen, Fountain DIAPI (RBMOTED FOR DOR)

scarfs Pencil, Mechanical FILMS

shirts Dipos Letters

Socks, Pr. RELIGIOUS ARTICLES Papers, Personal

Tles ¥ RISPONS, PROGRATION Photos

Towels Rings Shoe Shine Articles

Trousers, Pr. Tobacco SHORT ENGRIER

Trunks, Pr. Toilet rticles SOUVENIRS

Underweat WATCH X SOUTHEIR MORRY

stationery

TESTAMENTS

U.S. MONBY (AMOUNT)

Xe

Home address
REMARKS

ATTACHMENTS FORM 754 FORM VI00
DAMAGE Silverton Oregon. / Iden Card L

/ Inventary
1 In Label.

Both rengs have broken cut bands They
WEIGHT G.I. REMOVED

appear to have been SHORTAGE

X ON REVERSE

du
IDENT. TAGS
REMOVED

C.A.T. none. DIARY
REMOVED

WAREHOUSE SPACE

1038
STORED me BY

DATE SHIPPED LOCKED
STORAGE

AUG 1948
INVENTORIED BY

LAUNDRY

Moran
REMOVED

PACKED BY

CHECKED BY I
#43 or FILM REMOVED

NADDITIONAL

Eff. OM Form 11 (24 Feb 45)



ADDITIONAL REMARKS

SHOPTAGES

U.S. GOVT. CHECK SHORT

NUMBER

DATE

SYMBOL

211-039
AMOUNT

195 Belg
$10.00 vs.

I certify that the above listed items were
not in the containers inventoried by mee

m
oranINVENTORY CLERK

La Feven
SUPERVISOR

G.1. REMOVED



ASSED
EO 15520

NAME O'KANE, VAL E 8015

BAY PALLET BOX TALLY

3900
15 91

TYPE OF PKG. WHSE. SPACE INVENTORIED

GRB

Eff. QM Form 48



EO 13526

RESTRICTED Ittenbach # 1 B 165
Box No. Am 7

INVENTORY FORM 12 Apr 45
DATE

SUBJECT: Inventory of Personal Effects of:

O'Kane Val K. Cpl. 19048015
(LAST NAME) (FIRST NAME) (MI) (RANK) (ASN)

887TO: Effects Quartermaster, Communications Zone, APO US Army

The above named individual of 48th Inf. 7th Arm'd Div.
(UNIT) (ORGANIZATION)

was reported buried xatout 12 APP 45 1944.

STATUS (KIA, MIA, Hosp. etc.) (DATE)

Designated Beneficiary if information readily accessible Unk

INVENTORY OF EFFECTS

receipts
1 picture folder and pictures
1 billfold
1 pipe
2 rings
1 citation ribbon 195 Belg.
1 knife with chain $10.00 U. S.)

souvenir coins E. H, JENISON

5 shoulder patches Major, F. D.

Sym. 211-038

Money in the amount of above has been turned into
INAME OF FINANCE OFFICE AND

Form WDFD 38 enclosed.

SYMBOL NUMBER)

Unk
NAMES AND ADDRESSES OF ANY BANKS IN WHICH ACCOUNTS MAY BE CARRIED

I certify that the above items constitute all of the effects, secured by me, of the

above named individual and that they were forwarded to the Effects Depot
truck

by on 194 .

(RAIL, TRUCK, ETC.)

Name

Rank & ASN N.J. SLOANE
1st Lt. QMC

O-1591451

Organization G.R.O.

Any additional pertinent information:

AG ETO Form No. 26 RESTRICTED



rial No. 19048015 Name O'KANE VAL E

ganization dress ade 48tH INF Rank 1+H ARMD.

arest Relative

Idress

lled in Action Died of Disease

te 12 APRUSEST Hospital
ttle Area GERMANY Information
ace of Burial ITTEN BacH Nol

int of Coordination

escription of Body

embers Missing

Signed



DECLASSIFIED IAW EO 13526

ENLISTED MAN'S IDENTIFI TION CARD
European Theater of Operatic U.S. Army

This is to identify

Okane, Val K.
whose description and signature appear hereon, as a member
of the United States armed forces, serving In the European
Theater of Operations.

Grade: Col Asn. 19048015 Race W

Home address
Birthplace Silverton, Oregon

6 IBirthdate
(Da.) (Mo.) (Yr.) Height

ft. Ins.

Weight 156 ( 11 2lbs. stones lbs.)

Color hair brown Color eyes blue Complexion ruddy

Scars or distinguishing marks

Val K O'Kane(Signature of soldier)



DECLASSIFIED IAW EO 13526

Issued MAR
by

(Da.) (Yr.) (Signature of Issuing Officer)

(Name) (Branch)

Loss of this card will be reported immediately to the C.O. of

the individual named hereon.

The finder of a lost card will please return it to Headquarters,

sos, ETOUSA, APO 871, U.S. Army.

This card is void if altered in any manner, unless such alterations

are initialed by the responsible officer.

Identification Card No. E 066935



ARMY SERVICE FORCES
ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU

ORDER FOR SHIPICIT

SHIP TO:
Mrs. Margaret J. O'Kane

Effects of: 4038 NE Cleveland Street
Name Cpl. Val K. O'Kane

Portland, Oregon
ASH 19048015

Case No. 486433 D

Wt.

DATE 13 August 1945
RTB:AC:sm

A FOR: Johnson Effects Quartermaster

REMARKS:

X Inclose Bureau Check Remove G.I.
Acct. No. 132675
Amount $14.45 time

Mote discrepancy in

Films removed

Inclose "Valuabies" itom Diary removed
Ship "Valuables" item(s) Laundry removed

118701 bt
ROUTING:

1
Accounting Branch bal

2 Warehouse Division 132675

3 Files Branch, Adm. Div.

486433

August 17 45

Margaret J. O'Kane
14.45

Fourteen and 45/100

REMARKS: Franked
FRANKED

Dat. Exp. Chgs.

Est. Frt. Chgs.

No. of packages / AUG 25 1945

BdShipping Clork
Eff. QM Form 14 (26 Dec 44)



PACKAGE DESCRIPTION DECEASED

ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU INVENTORY MISSING

P.O.W.

ABANDONED

486,433TALLY
RO. 9900/-

LL.
INV.

DATE30-July-42
ORIG. NO.
OF PRGS.

BOX
NO.

NAME 19048015 K. A.KANE 96
A.S.H.

RANK ept. SHEET

OF Z SHEETS

ORGANIZATION

48A.I.B.
Co.a.

helt SCHRAS & #TROS

SUM, NORRY (20 MORKY) CLOTRING 5108, CLUIE OR TRAVEL

cloth, Wash DUU. SILLFOLD, (NO MORRY)

eonts Srushes Case

Footwear, 1'r. DAMERAS Footlocker

Gloves, Pr. Glasses KIT. SEX, ILT. OR WRITING

Handkerchiefs Knives BOOKS

Headwear Light rs Books, Address

Jackets

x
MISC Books, Pilot Log

(verecats Pon, Fountain DIARE (RENCYED ZOR DUR)

Scarfs Pencil, Muchanical PILMS

shirts Alpos Letters

socks, Pr, RELICIOUS ARTICLES papers, Personal

Ties RABPONE, PROGRATION Photos

Towels Rings Shoe Shine Articles

Trousers, Pr. Fob CCO secar SPORTER

Trunks, Pr. Toilet rticles SOUVENTES

Underwear WATCH SOUTHBLE MORRY

stationary

TESTAMENTS

U.S. MONRY (AMORKT)

ATTACHMENTS FORM #54 FCOM VI00

REMARKS no enformation
/ inventory L

/grame label

WEIGHT G.T. RENOVED

SHORTAGE
ON REVERSE

Br
IDENT. TAGS
REMOVED

C.A.T. none
DIARY
WEMOVED

WAREHOUSE SPACE

1507
STORED mus BY DATE SHIPPED LOCKED

STORAGE

INVENTORIED BY Davidem AUG 25 LAUNDRY
REMOVED

PACKED
OM Welnitg BY Form $1 (24 Feb 45)

CHECKED J. BY
84? FILM REMOVED
contrience

Eff.



ADDITIONAL REMARKS

SHORTAGES

U.S. GOVT. CHECK SHORT

NUMBER

DATE

SYMBOL

AMOUNT

: certify that the 300110 listed items were
not in the containers inventoried by me:

INVENTORY CLERK

SUPERVISOR

G.1. REMOVED



NAME O'KANE, VAL K 8015

BAY PALLET BOX TALLY

9900
ISI 16 96

TYPE OF PKG. WHSE. SPACE INVENTORIED

GRB

Eff. QM Form 48



RESTRICTED
INVENTORY FORM

16 April 1945
Date

SUBJECT: Inventory of Personal Effects of:

O'Kane Val K Corporal 19 048 015
(Last Name) (First Name) (MI) (Rank) (ASN)

TO: Effects Quartermaster, Communication Zone, APO 513 tis Army

The above named individual of Co "A" 48th Arm'd Inf En
(Unit) (Orgarization)

was reported Killed in action about 7 April 1945 19

Status (KIA, HA, Hosp. etc.)

Designated Beneficiary if information Lealil accessible Unknown

INVENTORY OF ESTECTS

Snapshots

Personal papers

\

Money in the amount of None has been traned into
(Name of Finance Office

Form ULFD 30 enclosed.
and synbol number)

Union vin

Names and addresses of any Banks in which accounts may be carried:

I certify that the above items CO of he effects, secured me, of
the above named individual and hat to sy were Norwarded to the Effects Dopot

by Truck (S-4) on L6 April 19489
(Rail, Truck, etc.)

Name

Rank is ASN Caft lef 392189

Organization Co "A" 48th A.I.B.

Any additional pertinent information:

AG ETO FORM NO.26 RESTRICTED



JUL 13 13 1945

ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU
INVENTORY

486,4330c
CASE NO.

TYPED BY
bt

DATE
7/9/45

STATUS
DEC

NAME

Val K. O'Kane

A.S.N.
19048015

RANK
Cpl

ORGANIZATION

AMOUNT ACCOUNT NO.
14.45 PAID-Check No. 118/80/- / 32675df.

LIST NO.

DEC

REMARKS

ACCOUNTING INVENTORY
Nile

4 der
Eff. QM Form lla (10 Feb 45)



ARMY SERVICE FORCES
KA SAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT

ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU
601 Hardesty Avenue

Kansas City 1, Missouri

In Reply Refer To:

Subject:

Personal property which was lost or abandoned by
the above named during a change of station, and which was
recently received at this Bureau, is being forwarded to you
for safekeening pending the return of the owner.

When delivery has been mad., please acknowledge
receipt by signing one copy of this latter in the space
provided below, returning that conv to this Bureau, For
your convenience, there is inclosed an addr ssed envelop
which requires no postage.

Please be assured that this letter is In no way a
casualty message. Its sole purpose is to place the property
in your cystody for safekeeping.

Your cooperation in s'gning this tter and ret
ing it promotly will be appreciated.

Incl--
Envelope

I agree to safely keep and store the above-mer tioned

personal property and to doliver it to the owner or to tl Amy
Effects Bureau, Tansas City, Missouri, upon

(Signature of Bailee) (Date)

Eff. QM Form 105 (11 Apr 45)



Serial No. 19048015 Name Val K.O'Kans

Grade Organization Co.A, 48th A.I. Bh., 7th.AsP.Cpl. Rank Cpl.

Address
Nearest Relative

Address
Killed in Action KIA Died of Disease

Battle Area

Date 74 pril 1945 Information Hospital

Place of Burial

Point of Coordination

Description of Body

Members Missing

Signed Sam B.Rlyler

Capt. game.



Summary Court-Martial

ARMY SERVICE FORCES JRM:AC:eh
KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT Caso No. 486433

601 Hardosty Avenuo
Kansas City 1, Missouri Date 18 August 1945

SUBJECT: Report of transaction in disposing of the offects of

, 19048015 lato a(Name of docoased)
(Army Sorial Numbor)

,

(Organization, Army or Sorvico
Infantry who diod

on the day of
April

, 19 15 / at
European Area

TO : Tho Adjutant Genoral, War Dopartment, Washington 25, D.C.

1. Complying with A.W. 112, a Summary Court-Murtial, convoned at Kansas City
Mo. Pursuant to S.O., 228 Hq., KCQM Dopot, dated 25 September 1943, for the pur-
poso of disposing of the offocts of tho abovo-namod soldier, or porson subject to
military law, roports that:

a. No logal roprosontativo or widow of docodont being prosont at
Court-Martial. docodents camp or quartors, offocts of docedont woro forwarded to this Summary

b. Local dobtors owed docodont's estato $
$ , of which the sum ofwas collocted. (If nothing was found duo or None collocted, stato "Nono";

attach itomized statement of sums owing and collected.) (Incl.
.)

C. Docodent owed undisputed local croditors tho sum of $
which has boen paid by the Summary Court-Martial from funds of docodont. None (Soo

inclosed recoipt
, Incl. )

d. Disposition of docodent's offocts (loss monoy paid creditors, if any)
has boon made by tho Summary Court-Martial by transmittal through tho Quartormaster
Corps, at Government exponse to person found ontitled (Soo Summary Court-Martial
FINDING below)

FINDING

Boforo a Summary Court-Martial which convonod at Kansas City, Missouri, on

7 August 1945 , pursuant to Spocial Orders 228, Hoadquartors

KCQM Dopot, dated 25 Soptomber 1943, the application or affidavit of

ou N.O 'f *RIM
for the offocts of tho above-named do-

ceased soldior, or person subject to military law, now in the possession of the

United Statos, with other rolovant ovidenco, was duly considored;

Whoroupon, this Summary Court-Martial finds that, under the provisions of

A.W. 112,
Mr Margaret J. O'K ne of(Namo of porson found ontitlod)

(Number, N * Stroot Glovelan or Avonuo) Street
,

Postland State of
(City, Town or Village)

is the
408010 ,

Widow of the
(Rolationship or Capacity)

above-namod docedont and appears to bo entitled to roceive his or her offocts.

(Signature of Summary Court Officor)

JOHN R. MURPHY. Colonel, Q.M.C.
(Name, Rank, Organization)

SUMMARY COURT MARTIAL

Eff. QM Form 75



DECLASSIFIED IAW EO 13526

RTB: AC:sm

486433 August 13, 1945

Mrs. Margaret J. O'Kane
4038 N E Cleveland Street
Portland, Oregon

Dear Mrs. O'Kane:

The Army Effects Bureau has received from overseas
some personal effects of your husband, Corporal Val K. O'Kane.

I am inclosing a check for $14.45, representing
funds which belonged to him. The remainder of the property,
consisting of snapshots and personal papers, is being forwarded
to you in one package.

If, by any chance, the property has not reached you
at the expiration of thirty days from this date, please notify
me and tracer will be instituted.

The action of this Bureau in transmitting personal
effects does not, of itself, vest title in the recipient. Such
property is forwarded for distribution according to the laws of
the state of the soldier's legal residence.

I regret the circumstances prompting this letter,
and wish to express my sympathy in the loss of your husband.

Yours very truly,

C. B. QUINN
2nd Lt., Q4C
Chief, Files Branch

I Incl-
Check


